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Group: A Roadway

106,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00106,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00201E11000 Clearing And Grubbing005 1.00 LS

2,000.00 400.00 4,000.00 2,500.00 25,000.00200.00 550.00 5,500.00202E20010 Headwall Removed008 10.00 EA

1,056.00 10.00 880.00 4.00 352.0012.00 22.00 1,936.00202E23000 Pavement Removed,010 88.00 SQYD

Concrete

17,820.00 12.00 71,280.00 3.65 21,681.003.00 7.50 44,550.00202E23010 Pavement Removed, Asphalt012 5,940.00 SQYD

34,650.00 15.00 103,950.00 8.00 55,440.005.00 9.00 62,370.00202E23900 Concrete Base Removed018 6,930.00 SQYD

11,918.00 1.00 11,918.00 1.00 11,918.001.00 2.00 23,836.00202E30000 Walk Removed020 11,918.00 SQFT

3,546.00 7.50 4,432.50 4.25 2,511.756.00 15.00 8,865.00202E30800 Traffic Island Removed022 591.00 SQYD

5,265.00 2.00 4,212.00 1.75 3,685.502.50 5.00 10,530.00202E32000 Curb Removed025 2,106.00 FT

950.00 3.00 600.00 5.00 1,000.004.75 7.00 1,400.00202E32500 Curb And Gutter Removed028 200.00 FT

33,664.00 17.00 71,536.00 12.50 52,600.008.00 17.00 71,536.00202E35100 Pipe Removed, 24" And030 4,208.00 FT
Under

3,520.00 14.00 2,464.00 13.00 2,288.0020.00 41.00 7,216.00202E35200 Pipe Removed, Over 24"032 176.00 FT

1,952.50 5.00 1,775.00 7.50 2,662.505.50 3.80 1,349.00202E38000 Guardrail Removed035 355.00 FT

85.00 175.00 175.00 50.00 50.0085.00 135.00 135.00202E53100 Mailbox  Removed038 1.00 EA

1,125.00 500.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00225.00 700.00 3,500.00202E58000 Manhole Removed040 5.00 EA

6,075.00 500.00 13,500.00 500.00 13,500.00225.00 325.00 8,775.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed042 27.00 EA

825.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 500.00 1,500.00275.00 325.00 975.00202E58200 Inlet Removed045 3.00 EA

520.00 3.50 910.00 5.00 1,300.002.00 3.50 910.00202E75000 Fence Removed048 260.00 FT

400.00 450.00 900.00 150.00 300.00200.00 150.00 300.00202E98100 Removal Misc.:Existing050 2.00 EA
Church Sign On Block Piers
Removed

2,374.00 1.50 1,780.50 1.00 1,187.002.00 1.50 1,780.50202E98400 Removal Misc.:Rocks052 1,187.00 SQFT
Removed

1,668.00 9.00 1,251.00 25.00 3,475.0012.00 13.00 1,807.00202E98200 Removal Misc.:Stone Wall055 139.00 FT
Removed

10,000.00 80.00 80,000.00 40.00 40,000.0010.00 19.00 19,000.0020298200 Special-Transite Pipe058 1,000.00 FT
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Removed

15,200.00 12.00 45,600.00 8.00 30,400.004.00 21.00 79,800.00202E98200 Special-Transite Pipe059 3,800.00 FT
Grouted And Abandoned In
Place

425,175.00 16.00 453,520.00 20.00 566,900.0015.00 16.00 453,520.00203E10000 Excavation060 28,345.00 CY

196,300.00 2.50 49,075.00 8.00 157,040.0010.00 13.00 255,190.00203E20000 Embankment062 19,630.00 CY

98,692.00 1.40 69,084.40 2.50 123,365.002.00 1.25 61,682.50204E10000 Subgrade Compaction065 49,346.00 SQYD

162,768.00 10.00 203,460.00 10.50 213,633.008.00 13.00 264,498.00204E13000 Excavation Of Subgrade066 20,346.00 CY

406,920.00 33.00 671,418.00 35.00 712,110.0020.00 35.00 712,110.00204E30010 Granular Material, 703.16,068 20,346.00 CY
Type B, C Or D

2,450.00 200.00 2,800.00 70.00 980.00175.00 275.00 3,850.00204E45000 Proof Rolling070 14.00 HR

30,889.00 0.75 23,166.75 1.00 30,889.001.00 1.30 40,155.70204E50100 Geotextile Fabric, 712.09,072 30,889.00 SQYD

Type D

26,000.00 385.00 25,025.00 420.00 27,300.00400.00 414.00 26,910.00607E98000 Fence, Misc.: Iron Fence,074 65.00 FT
Ground Mounted, As Per Plan

137,947.50 4.00 122,620.00 6.25 191,593.754.50 5.20 159,406.00608E10000 4" Concrete Walk075 30,655.00 SQFT

40,410.00 10.00 26,940.00 20.00 53,880.0015.00 11.70 31,519.80608E52002 Curb Ramp078 2,694.00 SQFT

3,080.00 23.00 3,220.00 18.00 2,520.0022.00 26.30 3,682.00608E53020 Detectable Warning080 140.00 SQFT

7,500.00 185.00 4,625.00 300.00 7,500.00300.00 200.00 5,000.00690E50350 Special - Mailbox  Removed082 25.00 EA
And Reset

1,798,745.00 2,141,618.15 2,461,061.50 2,427,594.50Sub-Total:

Group: B Erosion Control

420.00 120.00 720.00 86.00 516.0070.00 190.00 1,140.00601E32204 Rock Channel Protection,100 6.00 CY
Type C With Fabric Filter

50.00 75.00 150.00 210.00 420.0025.00 75.00 150.00659E00100 Soil Analysis Test102 2.00 EA

42,576.00 17.00 60,316.00 25.00 88,700.0012.00 22.00 78,056.00659E00300 Topsoil105 3,548.00 CY

15,141.70 0.80 17,304.80 0.70 15,141.700.70 0.62 13,411.22659E10000 Seeding And Mulching108 21,631.00 SQYD

595.10 0.60 649.20 0.60 649.200.55 0.50 541.00659E14000 Repair Seeding And Mulching110 1,082.00 SQYD
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10.82 0.50 541.00 0.25 270.500.01 0.01 10.82659E15000 Inter-seeding112 1,082.00 SQYD

3,315.00 450.00 1,989.00 820.00 3,624.40750.00 750.00 3,315.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer115 4.42 TN

1,322.00 100.00 661.00 110.00 727.10200.00 100.00 661.00659E31000 Lime118 6.61 ACRE

148.00 10.00 1,480.00 1.00 148.001.00 1.00 148.00659E35000 Water120 148.00 MGAL

49.00 6.00 294.00 1.00 49.001.00 1.00 49.00659E40000 Mowing122 49.00 MSF

69,768.00 7.00 72,352.00 7.50 77,520.006.75 6.75 69,768.00660E30000 Sodding Unstaked125 10,336.00 SQYD

768.00 2.00 768.00 2.25 864.002.00 1.95 748.80670E00720 Ditch Erosion Protection Mat128 384.00 SQYD

Type B

655.00 1.80 235.80 5.25 687.755.00 4.75 622.25671E15080 Erosion Control Mat, Type I130 131.00 SQYD

49,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 6,620.00 6,620.0049,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00832E15001 Storm Water Pollution132 1.00 LS
Prevention Plan, As Per Plan

35,000.00 1.00 35,000.00 1.00 35,000.001.00 1.00 35,000.00832E30001 Erosion Control, As Per Plan135 35,000.00 EA

299.25 7.00 441.00 5.25 330.754.75 4.75 299.25836E10000 Seeding And Erosion Control138 63.00 SQYD

With Turf Reinforcing
Mat,type 1

219,117.87 222,901.80 231,268.40 210,420.34Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage

2,950.00 3,000.00 3,540.00 2,000.00 2,360.002,500.00 2,700.00 3,186.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry150 1.18 CY

125,240.00 13.00 203,515.00 7.50 117,412.508.00 14.00 219,170.00605E05100 4" Shallow Pipe Underdrains152 15,655.00 FT

914.25 14.00 966.00 12.00 828.0013.25 15.00 1,035.00605E05200 4" Unclassified Pipe155 69.00 FT
Underdrains

6,413.25 9.00 4,527.00 12.00 6,036.0012.75 13.00 6,539.00605E06000 4" Base Pipe Underdrains158 503.00 FT

1,000.00 19.10 1,910.00 8.75 875.0010.00 10.00 1,000.00605E13402 6" Unclassified Pipe160 100.00 FT
Underdrains For Springs

1,000.00 15.00 1,500.00 7.50 750.0010.00 9.00 900.00605E32200 Aggregate Drains For Springs162 100.00 FT

20,955.00 24.00 33,528.00 10.00 13,970.0015.00 15.00 20,955.00611E00410 4" Conduit, Type F For165 1,397.00 FT
Underdrain Outlet

2,000.00 31.00 6,200.00 15.25 3,050.0010.00 22.00 4,400.00611E00900 6" Conduit, Type B, For170 200.00 FT
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Drainage Connection

2,000.00 45.00 9,000.00 20.50 4,100.0010.00 30.00 6,000.00611E00900 6" Conduit, Type B, For172 200.00 FT
Sanitary

2,000.00 20.00 4,000.00 12.00 2,400.0010.00 20.00 4,000.00611E01100 6" Conduit, Type C173 200.00 FT

2,000.00 20.00 4,000.00 12.00 2,400.0010.00 20.00 4,000.00611E01100 6" Conduit, Type C, For174 200.00 FT
Drainage Connection

2,000.00 21.00 4,200.00 13.25 2,650.0010.00 28.00 5,600.00611E01100 6" Conduit, Type C, For175 200.00 FT
Sanitary

2,000.00 20.00 4,000.00 8.25 1,650.0010.00 13.00 2,600.00611E01400 6" Conduit, Type E, For177 200.00 FT
Drainage Connection

2,000.00 20.00 4,000.00 12.75 2,550.0010.00 13.00 2,600.00611E01500 6" Conduit, Type F, For178 200.00 FT
Drainage Connection

87,978.00 71.00 100,749.00 110.00 156,090.0062.00 98.00 139,062.00611E04401 12" Conduit, Type B, As Per180 1,419.00 FT
Plan

127,350.00 43.00 121,690.00 62.25 176,167.5045.00 72.00 203,760.00611E04601 12" Conduit Type C, As Per182 2,830.00 FT
Plan

18,176.00 85.00 24,140.00 130.00 36,920.0064.00 95.00 26,980.00611E05901 15" Conduit, Type B, As Per185 284.00 FT
Plan

19,504.00 55.00 20,240.00 80.00 29,440.0053.00 66.00 24,288.00611E06101 15" Conduit, Type C, As Per188 368.00 FT
Plan

23,946.00 95.00 29,165.00 150.00 46,050.0078.00 95.00 29,165.00611E07401 18" Conduit, Type B, As Per190 307.00 FT
Plan

23,632.00 50.00 21,100.00 70.00 29,540.0056.00 78.00 32,916.00611E07601 18" Conduit, Type C, As Per192 422.00 FT
Plan

24,320.00 112.00 34,048.00 130.00 39,520.0080.00 100.00 30,400.00611E08901 21" Conduit, Type B, As Per195 304.00 FT
Plan

54,808.00 80.00 64,480.00 62.25 50,173.5068.00 88.00 70,928.00611E09101 21" Conduit, Type C, As Per198 806.00 FT
Plan

5,520.00 88.00 5,280.00 140.00 8,400.0092.00 130.00 7,800.00611E10401 24" Conduit, Type B, As Per200 60.00 FT
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Plan

39,150.00 82.00 42,804.00 90.00 46,980.0075.00 92.00 48,024.00611E10601 24" Conduit, Type C, As Per202 522.00 FT
Plan

4,250.00 75.00 3,750.00 100.00 5,000.0085.00 100.00 5,000.00611E12101 27" Conduit, Type C, As Per205 50.00 FT
Plan

38,430.00 120.00 43,920.00 150.00 54,900.00105.00 130.00 47,580.00611E13401 30" Conduit, Type B, As Per208 366.00 FT
Plan

26,344.00 84.00 24,864.00 120.00 35,520.0089.00 100.00 29,600.00611E13601 30" Conduit, Type C, As Per210 296.00 FT
Plan

8,460.00 70.00 9,870.00 130.00 18,330.0060.00 105.00 14,805.00611E97400 Conduit, Misc.:12"C900215 141.00 FT
Pipe,Class100,DR25,Type
B,As Per Plan

27,510.00 80.00 31,440.00 150.00 58,950.0070.00 105.00 41,265.00611E97400 Conduit, Misc.:15"C900218 393.00 FT
Pipe,Class100,DR25,Type
B,As Per Plan

40,400.00 90.00 45,450.00 180.00 90,900.0080.00 120.00 60,600.00611E97400 Conduit, Misc.:18"C900220 505.00 FT
Pipe,Class100,DR25,Type
B,As Per Plan

9,600.00 215.00 20,640.00 180.00 17,280.00100.00 170.00 16,320.00611E97400 Conduit, Misc.:30"C900222 96.00 FT
Pipe,Class100,DR25,Type
B,As Per Plan

168,000.00 2,700.00 151,200.00 2,825.00 158,200.003,000.00 3,100.00 173,600.00611E98150 Catch Basin, No. 3225 56.00 EA

82,500.00 1,800.00 59,400.00 2,500.00 82,500.002,500.00 2,400.00 79,200.00611E98180 Catch Basin, No. 3A228 33.00 EA

5,400.00 1,800.00 3,600.00 1,500.00 3,000.002,700.00 2,000.00 4,000.00611E98370 Catch Basin, No. 6230 2.00 EA

4,000.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 3,500.00 3,500.004,000.00 2,800.00 2,800.00611E98410 Catch Basin No. 8232 1.00 EA

30,000.00 1,300.00 19,500.00 1,000.00 15,000.002,000.00 1,500.00 22,500.00611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2b235 15.00 EA

3,000.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,200.00 1,200.003,000.00 1,900.00 1,900.00611E98510 Catch Basin No. 2-3238 1.00 EA

1,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.001,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00611E98634 Catch Basin Reconstructed240 1.00 EA
To Grade
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40,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00611E99920 Drainage Structure, Misc.:242 1.00 LS
Bioretention Cell

3,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00611E98840 Inlet, No. 2-A-6244 1.00 EA

350.00 700.00 700.00 550.00 550.00350.00 650.00 650.00611E99150 Inlet Adjusted To Grade248 1.00 EA

186,000.00 2,500.00 155,000.00 1,325.00 82,150.003,000.00 3,000.00 186,000.00611E99574 Manhole No. 3250 62.00 EA

325.00 450.00 450.00 250.00 250.00325.00 700.00 700.00611E99650 Manhole Frame And Cover252 1.00 EA

11,000.00 600.00 6,600.00 500.00 5,500.001,000.00 500.00 5,500.00611E99654 Manhole Adjusted To Grade255 11.00 EA

800.00 250.00 500.00 200.00 400.00400.00 180.00 360.00611E99710 Precast Reinforced Concrete258 2.00 EA
Outlet

750.00 907.00 907.00 1,000.00 1,000.00750.00 1,800.00 1,800.00611E99720 Inspection Well260 1.00 EA

100.00 1.50 150.00 0.90 90.001.00 2.00 200.00690E99400 Special - Misc.: Metal265 100.00 LB

14,520.00 10.00 19,360.00 2.00 3,872.007.50 8.00 15,488.00202E70100 Special - Pipe Cleanout268 1,936.00 FT

1,303,095.50 1,390,183.00 1,462,604.50 1,694,676.00Sub-Total:

Group: D Pavement

41,580.00 3.20 26,611.20 3.50 29,106.005.00 3.75 31,185.00254E01000 Pavement Planing, Asphalt300 8,316.00 SQYD

Concrete

1,202,877.00 113.00 1,161,753.00 121.50 1,249,141.50117.00 115.50 1,187,455.50301E46000 301 Asphalt Concrete Base,304 10,281.00 CY
Pg64-22

363,870.00 48.00 388,128.00 45.00 363,870.0045.00 52.00 420,472.00304E20000 304 Aggregate Base310 8,086.00 CY

36,036.00 49.00 33,957.00 68.00 47,124.0052.00 56.00 38,808.00305E13000 9" Concrete Base315 693.00 SQYD

203,840.00 56.00 219,520.00 76.00 297,920.0052.00 64.00 250,880.00305E17500 Concrete Base, Misc.: 9 1/2"320 3,920.00 SQYD

Concrete Base

1,540.00 3.95 217.25 170.00 9,350.0028.00 2.00 110.00407E10001 Tack Coat, As Per Plan325 55.00 GAL

14,212.00 3.95 14,773.00 4.25 15,895.003.80 4.20 15,708.00407E20000 Special-Tack Coat, Trackless331 3,740.00 GAL
Tack, Intermediate Course

7,581.00 3.95 7,880.25 4.25 8,478.753.80 4.20 8,379.00407E20100 Special-Tack Coat, Trackless335 1,995.00 GAL
Tack, Surface Course

11,388.00 3.75 10,676.25 3.75 10,676.254.00 3.75 10,676.25408E10000 Prime Coat340 2,847.00 GAL
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1,869.00 3.00 1,068.00 3.00 1,068.005.25 3.00 1,068.00409E30000 Sawing And Sealing Asphalt345 356.00 FT
Concrete Pavement Joints

304,290.00 127.00 306,705.00 140.00 338,100.00126.00 124.00 299,460.00441E50300 Asphalt Concrete350 2,415.00 CY
Intermediate Course, Type2,
(448)

349,440.00 160.00 332,800.00 172.00 357,760.00168.00 164.00 341,120.00441E50000 Asphalt Concrete Surface355 2,080.00 CY
Course, Type1, (448), PG70
-22M

129,956.00 203.00 124,439.00 220.00 134,860.00212.00 185.00 113,405.00441E50400 Asphalt Concrete Surface365 613.00 CY
Course, Type 1, (448)Pg64-
22Drives

52,632.00 70.23 54,358.02 60.00 46,440.0068.00 75.00 58,050.00452E10010 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete370 774.00 SQYD

Pavement, Class QC1

20,230.00 16.50 9,537.00 42.00 24,276.0035.00 26.00 15,028.00609E98000 Curb, Misc.: Concrete Curb375 578.00 FT
As Per Plan Type A

13,056.00 17.50 7,140.00 30.00 12,240.0032.00 31.00 12,648.00609E98000 Curb, Misc.: Concrete Curb380 408.00 FT
As Per Plan Type B

237,446.00 18.00 194,274.00 13.50 145,705.5022.00 17.70 191,036.10609E98000 8"Combination Curb & Gutter386 10,793.00 FT
Per COC Std. Dwg. 2020
(1/1/07)

117,880.00 11.50 77,464.00 30.25 203,764.0017.50 20.00 134,720.00609E98000 Straight 18" Concrete Curb391 6,736.00 FT
Per COC Std. Dwg. 2000
((6/1/14)

88,942.50 13.50 81,405.00 16.00 96,480.0014.75 13.48 81,284.40690E98200 Special - Misc.: Brick Paver395 6,030.00 SQFT

46,428.00 74.00 43,216.00 93.00 54,312.0079.50 66.00 38,544.00690E98300 Special - Misc.: Concrete Bu400 584.00 SQYD

Pad

3,245,093.50 3,095,921.97 3,446,567.00 3,250,037.25Sub-Total:

Group: E Water

6,235.00 115.00 4,945.00 190.00 8,170.00145.00 150.00 6,450.00638E60100 6" Duct Iron Water Pipe401 43.00 FT
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(ANSI Class 52) & Fittings
(Col 801)

35,805.00 200.00 43,400.00 160.00 34,720.00165.00 135.00 29,295.00638E60200 8" Duct Iron Water Pipe &405 217.00 FT
(ANSI Class 52) & Fittings
(Col 801

87,600.00 260.00 113,880.00 330.00 144,540.00200.00 250.00 109,500.00638E60400 12" Duct Iron Water Pipe &410 438.00 FT
(ANSI Class 52)Fittings, (Co
801

4,410.00 900.00 2,700.00 900.00 2,700.001,470.00 1,000.00 3,000.00638E61900 6" Valve And Appurtenances415 3.00 EA
(Col 802)

5,100.00 2,700.00 5,400.00 2,330.00 4,660.002,550.00 2,500.00 5,000.00638E62200 12" Valve And Appurtenances420 2.00 EA
(Col 802)

4,800.00 2,300.00 6,900.00 1,130.00 3,390.001,600.00 4,000.00 12,000.00638E66700 Fire Hydrant, Relocated425 3.00 EA
(COC 809)

143,950.00 177,225.00 198,180.00 165,245.00Sub-Total:

Group: E1 Water-ST-1014

320.00 150.00 150.00 300.00 300.00320.00 26.00 26.00690E50350 Special - Mailbox  Removed430 1.00 EA
And Reset

900.00 500.00 500.00 680.00 680.00900.00 185.00 185.00441E50300 Asphalt Concrete432 1.00 CY
Intermediate Course, Type2,
(448)

3,300.00 500.00 3,000.00 680.00 4,080.00550.00 185.00 1,110.00441E50400 Asphalt Concrete Surface434 6.00 CY
Course, Type 1, (448)
(Driveways)

200.00 80.00 80.00 55.00 55.00200.00 80.00 80.00304E20000 304 Aggregate Base436 1.00 CY

72.00 5.00 90.00 5.50 99.004.00 4.20 75.60407E20000 Special-Tack Coat, Trackless438 18.00 GAL
Tack, Intermediate Course

918.00 12.00 1,440.00 18.00 2,160.007.65 5.30 636.00608E10000 4" Concrete Walk440 120.00 SQFT

21,653.00 80.00 29,360.00 54.00 19,818.0059.00 45.00 16,515.00615E25000 Pavement For Maintaining442 367.00 SQYD
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Traffic, Class B

83.00 10.00 10.00 1.00 1.0083.00 1.00 1.00659E35000 Water444 1.00 MGAL

1,141.50 1.70 2,587.40 1.25 1,902.500.75 0.62 943.64659E10000 Seeding And Mulching446 1,522.00 SQYD

138,993.00 92.00 119,508.00 110.00 142,890.00107.00 110.00 142,890.00638E60100 6" Duct Iron Water Pipe448 1,299.00 FT
(ANSI Class 52) & Fittings
(Col 801)

41,820.00 175.00 43,050.00 140.00 34,440.00170.00 135.00 33,210.00638E60200 8" Duct Iron Water Pipe450 246.00 FT
(ANSI Class 52) & Fittings
(Col 801)

502,300.00 100.00 502,300.00 99.00 497,277.00100.00 125.00 627,875.00638E60400 12" Duct Iron Water Pipe452 5,023.00 FT
(ANSI Class 52 & Fittings
(Col 801)

2,415.00 3.50 2,817.50 3.00 2,415.003.00 2.50 2,012.50638E61600 Fittings, Increase Or454 805.00 LB
Decrease (Col 801)

1,560.00 200.00 2,400.00 103.00 1,236.00130.00 125.00 1,500.00638E61512 Concrete Blocking, Clas QC,456 12.00 CY
Increase Or Decrease (Col
801)

33,750.00 1,040.00 28,080.00 950.00 25,650.001,250.00 1,000.00 27,000.00638E61900 6" Valve And Appurtenances458 27.00 EA
(Col 802)

6,200.00 1,350.00 5,400.00 1,200.00 4,800.001,550.00 1,250.00 5,000.00638E62000 8" Valve And Appurtenances460 4.00 EA
(Col 802)

29,400.00 2,500.00 30,000.00 2,230.00 26,760.002,450.00 2,500.00 30,000.00638E62200 12" Valve And Appurtenances462 12.00 EA
(Col 802)

3,770.00 350.00 10,150.00 360.00 10,440.00130.00 750.00 21,750.00638E64080 3/4" Curb Stop (Col 805)464 29.00 EA

8,375.00 2,600.00 13,000.00 750.00 3,750.001,675.00 1,975.00 9,875.00638E64120 3/4" Water Service Tap,466 5.00 EA
Transferred (Col. 805)

2,775.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 1,950.00 1,950.002,775.00 3,000.00 3,000.00638E64150 2" Water Service Tap,468 1.00 EA
Transferred (Col. 805)

46,200.00 2,600.00 57,200.00 1,350.00 29,700.002,100.00 3,000.00 66,000.00638E64121 3/4" Water Service Tap470 22.00 EA
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Transferred, As Per Plan (Co
805)

925.00 1,523.00 1,523.00 600.00 600.00925.00 500.00 500.00638E65700 Cut And Plug 6" Water Line472 1.00 EA
(Col 808)

950.00 2,150.00 2,150.00 620.00 620.00950.00 550.00 550.00638E65800 Cut And Plug 8" Water Line474 1.00 EA
(Col 808)

2,150.00 750.00 1,500.00 1,070.00 2,140.001,075.00 600.00 1,200.00638E65900 Cut And Plug 12" Water Line476 2.00 EA
(Col 808)

42,350.00 4,100.00 57,400.00 2,650.00 37,100.003,025.00 4,000.00 56,000.00638E66600 Fire Hydrant (Col 809)478 14.00 EA

10,010.00 1,550.00 20,150.00 390.00 5,070.00770.00 500.00 6,500.00638E66800 Fire Hydrant, Abandoned (Col480 13.00 EA
809)

420.00 60.00 1,260.00 60.00 1,260.0020.00 35.00 735.00638E67400 Increase Or Decrease In482 21.00 CY
Excavation (Col 811)

11,200.00 300.00 10,500.00 69.00 2,415.00320.00 400.00 14,000.00638E68600 Water Service Tap484 35.00 EA
Abandoned (Col 816)

15,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.0015,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00690E91000 Special - As-built486 1.00 LS
Construction Plans (Survey
Coordinates)

5,000.00 80.00 8,000.00 40.00 4,000.0050.00 20.00 2,000.00202E98200 Transite Pipe Removed488 100.00 FT

8,000.00 250.00 2,000.00 340.00 2,720.001,000.00 200.00 1,600.00638E65400 Valve Box Adjusted To Grade490 8.00 EA
(Col 807)

942,150.50 963,905.90 871,328.50 1,082,769.74Sub-Total:

Group: F Lighting

14,200.00 85.00 12,070.00 110.00 15,620.00100.00 85.00 12,070.00625E00450 Connection, Fused Pull Apart502 142.00 EA

3,000.00 105.00 3,150.00 98.00 2,940.00100.00 105.00 3,150.00625E00480 Connection, Unfused504 30.00 EA
Permanent

67,575.00 1,250.00 66,250.00 1,270.00 67,310.001,275.00 1,290.00 68,370.00625E10490 Light Pole, Conventional,506 53.00 EA
A4B30

19,200.00 1,310.00 20,960.00 1,290.00 20,640.001,200.00 1,310.00 20,960.00625E10490 Light Pole, Conventional,508 16.00 EA
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A8B30

61,060.00 800.00 56,800.00 930.00 66,030.00860.00 910.00 64,610.00625E14600 Light Pole Foundation, Misc.510 71.00 EA
18" x 6.5' Deep

5,784.00 1.10 5,302.00 1.25 6,025.001.20 1.10 5,302.00625E23400 No. 10 Awg Pole And Bracket512 4,820.00 FT
Cable

55,435.00 5.75 63,750.25 4.75 52,663.255.00 6.25 69,293.75625E24320 1-1/2" Duct Cable With Three514 11,087.00 FT
No. 4 Awg 5000 Volt Cables

1,062.00 20.00 2,360.00 8.75 1,032.509.00 20.00 2,360.00625E24330 1-1/2" Duct Cable With Three516 118.00 FT
No. 2 Awg 5000 Volt Cables

3,391.50 10.50 3,748.50 10.00 3,570.009.50 10.50 3,748.50625E25400 Conduit, 2", 725.04518 357.00 FT

7,020.00 17.25 4,485.00 29.00 7,540.0027.00 17.25 4,485.00625E25500 Conduit, 3", 725.04520 260.00 FT

48,380.00 7.00 16,933.00 19.50 47,170.5020.00 7.00 16,933.00625E25920 Conduit, Misc.: 2-1/2" Condu522 2,419.00 FT
Sleeve, SCH 80 PVC

16,560.00 250.00 17,250.00 250.00 17,250.00240.00 250.00 17,250.00625E26251 Luminaire, Conventional, As524 69.00 EA
Per Plan, TYPE 2, 250W,
240V

92,905.00 5.75 62,847.50 8.75 95,637.508.50 5.75 62,847.50625E29010 Trench, 30" Deep526 10,930.00 FT

22,950.00 825.00 22,275.00 930.00 25,110.00850.00 825.00 22,275.00625E30700 Pull Box, 725.08, 18"528 27.00 EA

14,200.00 135.00 9,585.00 220.00 15,620.00200.00 135.00 9,585.00625E32000 Ground Rod530 71.00 EA

8,500.00 2,050.00 4,100.00 4,370.00 8,740.004,250.00 2,050.00 4,100.00625E34001 Power Service, As Per Plan532 2.00 EA

840.00 400.00 800.00 440.00 880.00420.00 400.00 800.00625E35000 Reerect Existing Light Pole534 2.00 EA

400.00 125.00 250.00 210.00 420.00200.00 125.00 250.00625E35100 Reerect Existing Luminaire536 2.00 EA

1,093.00 0.75 8,197.50 0.10 1,093.000.10 0.75 8,197.50625E36000 Plastic Caution Tape538 10,930.00 FT

960.00 175.00 350.00 520.00 1,040.00480.00 175.00 350.00625E75410 Light Pole Removed For540 2.00 EA
Reuse

650.00 200.00 400.00 350.00 700.00325.00 200.00 400.00625E75500 Light Pole Foundation542 2.00 EA
Removed

80.00 35.00 70.00 43.50 87.0040.00 35.00 70.00625E75508 Luminaire Removed For544 2.00 EA
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Reuse

445,245.50 381,933.75 457,118.75 397,407.25Sub-Total:

Group: G Traffic Control

9,125.00 25.80 9,417.00 25.00 9,125.0025.00 24.95 9,106.75621E00100 RPM602 365.00 EA

3,150.00 150.00 2,100.00 220.00 3,080.00225.00 150.00 2,100.00625E32000 Ground Rod604 14.00 EA

6,392.00 7.50 5,992.50 8.25 6,591.758.00 7.50 5,992.50630E02100 Ground Mounted Support,606 799.00 FT
No. 2 Post

2,737.00 8.00 2,576.00 8.75 2,817.508.50 8.50 2,737.00630E03100 Ground Mounted Support,608 322.00 FT
No. 3 Post

319.00 10.00 290.00 11.00 319.0011.00 11.00 319.00630E04100 Ground Mounted Support,610 29.00 FT
No. 4 Post

816.00 32.00 768.00 35.00 840.0034.00 35.00 840.00630E08600 Sign Post Reflector612 24.00 EA

6,200.00 5,800.00 5,800.00 6,340.00 6,340.006,200.00 5,375.00 5,375.00630E10503 Overhead Sign Support, Type614 1.00 EA
TC-16.21, Design 5, As Per
Plan

7,500.00 5,850.00 5,850.00 6,390.00 6,390.007,500.00 5,650.00 5,650.00630E10603 Overhead Sign Support, Type616 1.00 EA
TC-16.21, Design 6, As Per
Plan

990.00 100.00 900.00 110.00 990.00110.00 275.00 2,475.00630E79501 Sign Support Assembly, Pole618 9.00 EA
Mounted, As Per Plan

8,865.00 14.00 8,274.00 15.50 9,160.5015.00 16.50 9,751.50630E80101 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla620 591.00 SQFT

8,400.00 3,750.00 7,500.00 4,100.00 8,200.004,200.00 2,700.00 5,400.00630E84510 Rigid Overhead Sign Support622 2.00 EA
Foundation

864.00 15.00 810.00 16.50 891.0016.00 10.00 540.00630E84900 Removal Of Ground Mounted624 54.00 EA
Sign And Disposal

140.00 65.00 130.00 71.00 142.0070.00 45.00 90.00630E85100 Removal Of Ground Mounted626 2.00 EA
Sign And Reerection

784.00 15.00 735.00 16.50 808.5016.00 10.00 490.00630E86002 Removal Of Ground Mounted628 49.00 EA
Post Support And Disposal
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32.00 15.00 30.00 16.50 33.0016.00 40.00 80.00630E87500 Removal Of Pole Mounted630 2.00 EA
Sign And Disposal

72,000.00 5,500.00 66,000.00 6,010.00 72,120.006,000.00 6,100.00 73,200.00630E97700 Solar Rec. Rapid Flashing631 12.00 EA
Beacon (RRFB) Sign
Assembly APP

9,000.00 3,400.00 6,800.00 3,720.00 7,440.004,500.00 4,350.00 8,700.00631E93240 School Speed Limit Sign633 2.00 EA
Assembly, Solar Powered

4,000.00 1,600.00 3,200.00 1,750.00 3,500.002,000.00 1,150.00 2,300.00631E93300 Timer With Enclosure634 2.00 EA

1,800.00 800.00 1,600.00 870.00 1,740.00900.00 1,000.00 2,000.00631E94490 Removal Misc.: School637 2.00 EA
Speed Limit Sign Installatio

2,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,370.00 4,370.002,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00632E90101 Removal Of Traffic Signal638 1.00 EA
Installation, As Per Plan

2,940.00 2,765.00 2,903.25 3,020.00 3,171.002,800.00 2,765.00 2,903.25644E00100 Edge Line, 4"640 1.05 MILE

3,456.00 1,765.00 3,388.80 1,930.00 3,705.601,800.00 1,765.00 3,388.80644E00200 Lane Line, 4"642 1.92 MILE

7,344.00 4,765.00 7,290.45 5,210.00 7,971.304,800.00 4,765.00 7,290.45644E00300 Center Line644 1.53 MILE

4,720.90 1.65 4,582.05 1.75 4,859.751.70 1.65 4,582.05644E00400 Channelizing Line, 8"646 2,777.00 FT

969.00 1.45 936.70 1.50 969.001.50 1.45 936.70644E00401 Channelizing Line, 8", As Pe648 646.00 FT
Plan

5,284.50 3.15 5,121.90 3.50 5,691.003.25 3.15 5,121.90644E00600 Crosswalk Line650 1,626.00 FT

3,523.00 6.25 3,387.50 6.75 3,658.506.50 6.25 3,387.50644E00700 Transverse/diagonal Line652 542.00 FT

263.20 1.35 253.80 1.50 282.001.40 1.35 253.80644E01500 Dotted Line, 4"654 188.00 FT

1,192.00 1.55 1,154.75 1.75 1,303.751.60 1.55 1,154.75644E01514 Dotted Line, 8"656 745.00 FT

4,992.00 23.00 4,784.00 25.00 5,200.0024.00 23.00 4,784.00645E00510 Stop Line, Type A3658 208.00 FT

17,280.00 23.00 16,560.00 25.00 18,000.0024.00 23.00 16,560.00645E00611 Crosswalk Line, Type A3, As660 720.00 FT
Per Plan

4,600.00 1,100.00 4,400.00 1,200.00 4,800.001,150.00 1,100.00 4,400.00645E01120 School Symbol Marking, 72",662 4.00 EA
Type A3

18,000.00 365.00 17,520.00 400.00 19,200.00375.00 365.00 17,520.00645E01310 Lane Arrow, Type A3664 48.00 EA
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5,100.00 400.00 4,800.00 440.00 5,280.00425.00 400.00 4,800.00645E01420 Word On Pavement, 72",666 12.00 EA
Type A3

2,838.00 8.00 2,752.00 8.75 3,010.008.25 8.00 2,752.00645E98000 Pavement Marking, Misc.:668 344.00 FT
Dotted Line, 18",Type A3

228,116.60 210,607.70 232,000.15 218,981.95Sub-Total:

Group: I Retaining Wall 1

2,750.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,750.00 4,000.00 4,000.00202E11201 Portions Of Structure803 1.00 LS
Removed, As Per Plan

50,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.0050,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00503E11100 Cofferdams And Excavation804 1.00 LS
Bracing

9,180.00 65.00 29,835.00 45.00 20,655.0020.00 45.00 20,655.00503E21100 Unclassified Excavation810 459.00 CY

22,322.02 1.00 18,758.00 1.50 28,137.001.19 1.10 20,633.80509E10000 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing815 18,758.00 LB
Steel

54,290.00 1,000.00 89,000.00 750.00 66,750.00610.00 1,225.00 109,025.00511E46013 Class QC1 Concrete With821 89.00 CY
QC/QA, As Per Plan

25,370.00 300.00 25,800.00 250.00 21,500.00295.00 320.00 27,520.00511E46512 Class QC1 Concrete With826 86.00 CY
QC/QA, Footing

1,313.00 30.00 3,030.00 35.00 3,535.0013.00 17.00 1,717.00512E10050 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces830 101.00 SQYD

(non-epoxy)

720.00 23.00 414.00 25.00 450.0040.00 12.00 216.00512E33000 Type 2 Waterproofing835 18.00 SQYD

1,739.00 2.50 117.50 20.00 940.0037.00 10.00 470.00516E13600 1" Preformed Expansion Joint840 47.00 SQFT
Filler

16,960.00 425.00 45,050.00 460.00 48,760.00160.00 464.00 49,184.00517E76300 Railing, Misc.: Decorative845 106.00 FT
Fence

2,178.00 18.00 1,782.00 55.00 5,445.0022.00 20.00 1,980.00518E62400 Structure Drainage, Misc.:850 99.00 SQYD

Composite Drainage Board

25,300.00 100.00 22,000.00 100.00 22,000.00115.00 84.00 18,480.00613E41351 Low Strength Mortar Backfill855 220.00 CY
(Type 3), As Per Plan

212,122.02 313,786.50 265,172.00 283,880.80Sub-Total:
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Group: J Retaining Wall 2

25,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 30,000.00 30,000.0025,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00503E11101 Cofferdams And Excavation905 1.00 LS
Bracing, For Wall 2, As Per
Plan

12,360.00 75.00 46,350.00 40.00 24,720.0020.00 35.00 21,630.00503E21100 Unclassified Excavation910 618.00 CY

116,305.00 27.00 89,721.00 30.00 99,690.0035.00 41.00 136,243.00504E11101 Steel Sheet Piling Left In912 3,323.00 SQFT
Place, As Per Plan

20,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.0020,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00505E11100 Pile Driving Equipment913 1.00 LS
Mobilization

37,534.90 1.00 28,873.00 1.50 43,309.501.30 1.10 31,760.30509E10000 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing915 28,873.00 LB
Steel

82,800.00 1,000.00 138,000.00 850.00 117,300.00600.00 1,125.00 155,250.00511E46013 Class QC1 Concrete With920 138.00 CY
QC/QA, As Per Plan

45,600.00 300.00 45,600.00 250.00 38,000.00300.00 325.00 49,400.00511E46512 Class QC1 Concrete With925 152.00 CY
QC/QA, Footing

5,475.00 30.00 6,570.00 25.00 5,475.0025.00 17.00 3,723.00512E10050 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces931 219.00 SQYD

(non-epoxy)

1,040.00 23.00 598.00 25.00 650.0040.00 18.00 468.00512E33000 Type 2 Waterproofing935 26.00 SQYD

1,875.00 2.50 187.50 25.00 1,875.0025.00 10.00 750.00516E13600 1" Preformed Expansion Joint940 75.00 SQFT
Filler

31,360.00 425.00 83,300.00 460.00 90,160.00160.00 464.00 90,944.00517E76300 Railing, Misc.: Decorative945 196.00 FT
Fence

2,200.00 18.00 1,980.00 55.00 6,050.0020.00 20.00 2,200.00518E62400 Structure Drainage, Misc.:950 110.00 SQYD

Composite Drainage Board

21,960.00 100.00 18,300.00 100.00 18,300.00120.00 85.00 15,555.00613E41351 Low Strength Mortar Backfill955 183.00 CY
(Type 3), As Per Plan

403,509.90 486,979.50 478,029.50 545,923.30Sub-Total:

Group: K Structures 20' & Under-Culvert Extensions

15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.0015,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00202E11201 Portions Of Structure1005 1.00 LS
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Removed, As Per Plan

50,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.0050,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00503E11101 Cofferdams&ExcavationBraci1010 1.00 LS
ng,For Culvert
Extension,AsPerPlan

6,120.60 55.00 16,665.00 75.00 22,725.0020.20 40.00 12,120.00503E21100 Unclassified Excavation1015 303.00 CY

18,070.00 1.00 13,900.00 1.50 20,850.001.30 1.10 15,290.00509E10000 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing1020 13,900.00 LB
Steel

1,408.00 21.00 672.00 15.00 480.0044.00 15.00 480.00510E10000 Dowel Holes With Nonshrink,1022 32.00 EA
Nonmetallic Grout

550.00 2,050.00 2,050.00 1,650.00 1,650.00550.00 1,050.00 1,050.00511E46000 Class C Concrete1023 1.00 CY

55,000.00 1,000.00 50,000.00 1,050.00 52,500.001,100.00 1,150.00 57,500.00511E46013 Class QC1 Concrete With1025 50.00 CY
QC/QA, As Per Plan

29,500.00 300.00 17,700.00 330.00 19,470.00500.00 350.00 20,650.00511E46512 Class QC1 Concrete With1030 59.00 CY
QC/QA, Footing

930.00 30.00 1,860.00 25.00 1,550.0015.00 17.00 1,054.00512E10050 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces1034 62.00 SQYD

(non-epoxy)

3,388.00 23.00 3,542.00 25.00 3,850.0022.00 18.00 2,772.00512E33000 Type 2 Waterproofing1040 154.00 SQYD

1,078.00 2.50 122.50 25.00 1,225.0022.00 10.00 490.00516E13600 1" Preformed Expansion Joint1045 49.00 SQFT
Filler

7,680.00 425.00 20,400.00 460.00 22,080.00160.00 468.00 22,464.00517E76300 Railing, Misc.: Decorative1050 48.00 FT
Fence

990.00 110.00 990.00 80.00 720.00110.00 80.00 720.00518E21200 Porous Backfill With Filter1055 9.00 CY
Fabric

1,620.00 18.00 1,458.00 55.00 4,455.0020.00 20.00 1,620.00518E62400 Structure Drainage, Misc.:1060 81.00 SQYD

Composite Draiange Board

7,682.00 100.00 9,200.00 75.00 6,900.0083.50 68.00 6,256.00601E32000 Rock Channel Protection,1065 92.00 CY
Type A With Filter

4,000.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 1,000.00 1,000.004,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry1070 1.00 CY

12,525.00 85.00 14,195.00 50.00 8,350.0075.00 85.00 14,195.00610E50010 Special - Retaining Wall,1075 167.00 SQFT
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Misc.: Segmental Block Ret.
Wall

33,210.00 1,100.00 45,100.00 900.00 36,900.00810.00 800.00 32,800.00611E97400 Conduit Misc.: 7' Span X 8'1081 41.00 FT
Rise Conduit, Type A, 706.05

39,720.00 100.00 33,100.00 100.00 33,100.00120.00 80.00 26,480.00613E41351 Low Strength Mortar Backfill1085 331.00 CY
(Type 3), As Per Plan

288,471.60 309,254.50 307,805.00 253,941.00Sub-Total:

Group: L Structures-20' & Under-FRA-CR103-12.84

15,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0015,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00202E11001 Structure Removed, As Per1105 1.00 LS
Plan

5,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.005,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00202E11201 Portions Of Structure1110 1.00 LS
Removed, As Per Plan

30,000.00 32,500.00 32,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.0030,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00503E11100 Cofferdams And Excavation1114 1.00 LS
Bracing

50,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.0050,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00503E11101 Cofferdams&ExcavationBraci1115 1.00 LS
ng,ForBridge
Replacement,AsPerPlan

12,525.00 60.00 30,060.00 70.00 35,070.0025.00 45.00 22,545.00503E21100 Unclassified Excavation1120 501.00 CY

54,052.25 1.00 30,887.00 1.50 46,330.501.75 1.10 33,975.70509E10000 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing1125 30,887.00 LB
Steel

144,000.00 625.00 120,000.00 650.00 124,800.00750.00 600.00 115,200.00511E46013 Class QC1 Concrete With1130 192.00 CY
QC/QA, As Per Plan

62,400.00 750.00 39,000.00 650.00 33,800.001,200.00 925.00 48,100.00511E47010 Class QC1 Concrete, Culvert1140 52.00 CY

13,600.00 600.00 9,600.00 650.00 10,400.00850.00 620.00 9,920.00511E52100 Class QC FS Concrete1142 16.00 CY

1,404.00 30.00 3,510.00 25.00 2,925.0012.00 17.00 1,989.00512E10050 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces1146 117.00 SQYD

(non-epoxy)

3,014.00 23.00 3,151.00 25.00 3,425.0022.00 17.00 2,329.00512E33000 Type 2 Waterproofing1150 137.00 SQYD

3,424.00 42.00 4,494.00 15.00 1,605.0032.00 18.00 1,926.00512E33010 Type 3 Waterproofing1152 107.00 SQYD

1,760.00 2.50 200.00 25.00 2,000.0022.00 10.00 800.00516E13600 1" Preformed Expansion Joint1155 80.00 SQFT
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Filler

2,880.00 425.00 7,650.00 460.00 8,280.00160.00 476.00 8,568.00517E76300 Railing, Misc.: Decorative1160 18.00 FT
Fence

5,940.00 110.00 7,260.00 100.00 6,600.0090.00 85.00 5,610.00518E21200 Porous Backfill With Filter1165 66.00 CY
Fabric

525.00 18.00 270.00 55.00 825.0035.00 20.00 300.00518E62400 Structure Drainage, Misc.:1170 15.00 SQYD

Composite Drainage Board

8,550.00 95.00 16,245.00 75.00 12,825.0050.00 70.00 11,970.00601E32100 Rock Channel Protection,1175 171.00 CY
Type B With Filter

93,000.00 1,600.00 148,800.00 1,300.00 120,900.001,000.00 1,240.00 115,320.00611E96451 16' X 8' Conduit, Type A,1180 93.00 FT
706.05, As Per Plan

57,700.00 100.00 57,700.00 100.00 57,700.00100.00 85.00 49,045.00613E41351 Low Strength Mortar Backfill1185 577.00 CY
(Type 3), As Per Plan

564,774.25 652,327.00 592,985.50 534,097.70Sub-Total:

Group: M Maintenance Of Traffic

31,250.00 60.00 30,000.00 34.00 17,000.0062.50 59.00 29,500.00410E12000 Traffic Compacted Surface,1202 500.00 CY
Type A Or B

20,000.00 62.10 31,050.00 35.50 17,750.0040.00 53.00 26,500.00410E13000 Traffic Compacted Surface,1204 500.00 CY
Type C

21,600.00 75.00 22,500.00 80.00 24,000.0072.00 75.00 22,500.00614E11110 Law Enforcement Officer With1206 300.00 HR
Patrol Car

37,500.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 65,570.00 65,570.0037,500.00 40,000.00 40,000.00614E11300 Special - Work Zone Traffic1207 1.00 EA
Signal

5,000.00 2,365.00 4,730.00 1,970.00 3,940.002,500.00 5,200.00 10,400.00614E12336 Work Zone Impact Attenuator1208 2.00 EA
(unidirectional)

5,500.00 4,945.00 4,945.00 25,000.00 25,000.005,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00614E12420 Detour Signing1209 1.00 LS

900.00 200.00 800.00 1,000.00 4,000.00225.00 115.00 460.00614E12470 Work Zone Speed Limit Sign1210 4.00 EA

25,000.00 145.00 14,500.00 270.00 27,000.00250.00 260.00 26,000.00614E13000 Asphalt Concrete For1211 100.00 CY
Maintaining Traffic
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312.00 8.00 312.00 15.00 585.008.00 6.00 234.00614E13300 Barrier Reflector, Type B1213 39.00 EA

195.00 12.00 156.00 30.00 390.0015.00 18.00 234.00614E13350 Object Marker, One Way1214 13.00 EA

960.00 225.00 900.00 1,500.00 6,000.00240.00 300.00 1,200.00614E18000 Work Zone "Local Traffic1215 4.00 EA
Only" & "Thru Trucks
Prohibited"...

16,200.00 750.00 13,500.00 1,250.00 22,500.00900.00 1,400.00 25,200.00614E18601 Portable Changeable1216 18.00 SNMT

Message Sign, As Per Plan

1,004.40 440.00 950.40 480.00 1,036.80465.00 550.00 1,188.00614E20000 Work Zone Lane Line, Class I1218 2.16 MILE

912.00 450.00 864.00 490.00 940.80475.00 500.00 960.00614E20400 Work Zone Lane Line, Class1220 1.92 MILE
II

5,135.00 1,385.00 5,470.75 1,510.00 5,964.501,300.00 1,900.00 7,505.00614E21000 Work Zone Center Line,1222 3.95 MILE
Class I

726.75 450.00 688.50 490.00 749.70475.00 500.00 765.00614E21400 Work Zone Center Line,1224 1.53 MILE
Class II

4,921.50 850.00 4,921.50 930.00 5,384.70850.00 1,000.00 5,790.00614E22000 Work Zone Edge Line, Class I1226 5.79 MILE

1,658.00 0.50 1,658.00 0.60 1,989.600.50 0.45 1,492.20614E23000 Work Zone Channelizing1228 3,316.00 FT
Line, Class I

350.00 0.40 280.00 0.40 280.000.50 1.00 700.00614E24000 Work Zone Dotted Line, Class1230 700.00 FT
I

1,138.50 2.60 1,076.40 2.75 1,138.502.75 2.50 1,035.00614E26000 Work Zone Stop Line, Class I1232 414.00 FT

4,945.00 110.00 4,730.00 120.00 5,160.00115.00 60.00 2,580.00614E30000 Work Zone Arrow, Class I1234 43.00 EA

1,265.00 110.00 1,210.00 120.00 1,320.00115.00 50.00 550.00614E31000 Work Zone Word On1236 11.00 EA
Pavement, 72", Class I

640.00 150.00 600.00 160.00 640.00160.00 200.00 800.00614E31700 Work Zone School Symbol1238 4.00 EA
Marking, 72", Class I

84,000.00 10,000.00 240,000.00 530.00 12,720.003,500.00 3,500.00 84,000.00614E11500 Worksite Traffic Supervisor1240 24.00 MO

45,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 105,000.00 105,000.0045,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00615E10000 Roads For Maintaining Traffi1241 1.00 LS

368,016.00 34.00 260,678.00 25.00 191,675.0048.00 25.50 195,508.50615E25000 Pavement For Maintaining1242 7,667.00 SQYD
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Traffic, Class B

31,720.00 38.00 30,134.00 49.00 38,857.0040.00 45.00 35,685.00615E25001 Pavement For Maintaining1244 793.00 SQYD

Traffic, Class B, As Per Pla

4,625.00 60.00 11,100.00 42.00 7,770.0025.00 60.00 11,100.00616E10000 Water1246 185.00 MGAL

6,630.00 16.00 8,160.00 20.00 10,200.0013.00 17.00 8,670.00622E41000 Portable Barrier, 32"1248 510.00 FT

21,500.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 17,500.00 17,500.0021,500.00 21,600.00 21,600.00816E30001 Video Detection System, As1250 1.00 EA
Per Plan

748,604.15 810,914.55 622,061.60 654,656.70Sub-Total:

Group: N Incidentals

232,000.00 155,000.00 155,000.00 170,000.00 170,000.00232,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00614E11000 Maintaining Traffic, As Per1305 1.00 LS
Plan

72,000.00 2,800.00 67,200.00 3,250.00 78,000.003,000.00 2,000.00 48,000.00619E16021 Field Office, Type C, As Per1310 24.00 MO
Plan

125,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 215,000.00 215,000.00125,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes1315 1.00 LS

400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00624E10000 Mobilization1320 1.00 LS

25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0025,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00108E10000 Special -Type B CPM1325 1.00 LS
Progress Schedule

70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00661E99940 Planting, Misc.: Landscape1330 1.00 LS
Contingency, As Per Plan

100,000.00 1.00 100,000.00 1.00 100,000.001.00 1.00 100,000.00SPECIAL-031 Asphalt, Fuel, & Steel Price1333 100,000.00 DOLL
Adjustment Allowance, APP

550,000.00 1.00 550,000.00 1.00 550,000.001.00 1.00 550,000.00SPECIAL-033 Contingency, As Per Plan1335 550,000.00 DOLL

1,574,000.00 1,467,200.00 1,603,000.00 1,527,000.00Sub-Total:

13,229,182.40 13,246,631.5312,116,996.39 12,624,759.32Grand Total:


